Currency risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to

changes in foreign exchange rates and arises from financial instruments denominated in foreign currency.

All the transactions in the Fund are carried out in Saudi Arabian Riyals and United States Dollars. As these

currencies have no or low volatility with Saudi Arabian Riyals, therefore, there is minimal risk of losses due

to exchange rate fluctuations

Special commission rate risk

Special commission rate risk is the risk that the value of the future cash flows of a financial instrument or fair

values of fixed coupon financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in market commission rates. The

Fund is subject to special commission rate risk on its investment in Sukuk as mentioned in note 6.4.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Fund’s net assets (equity) attributable to the Unitholders

of a reasonably possible change in interest rates by 10%, with all other variables held constant. In practice, the

actual trading results may differ from the below sensitivity analysis and the difference could be significant.

 2024  2023

Effect on net assets (equity) attributable to the

Unitholders

+ 1.14%  58,480   + 2.08%   100,000

- 1.14%   (58,480)  - 2.08%  (100,000)

HEALTH AWQAF FUND

   An open-ended mutual fund

(Managed by Al Rajhi Capital Company)

   Notes to the financial statements

   For the year ended 31 December 2024

   (Amounts in SAR)

24

15.   RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the value of the Fund’s net assets (equity) attributable to the Unitholders will

fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices caused by factors other than foreign currency and commission